

## PROFESSIONAL BIOGRAPHY

## Volvo Construction Equipment Sales Region Americas President, Stephen Roy



Stephen Roy is the President of Volvo Construction Equipment's (Volvo CE) Sales Region Americas. He is responsible for meeting the diverse needs of customers in North America and Latin America, as well as strengthening Volvo CE's market position in the region and boosting profitability. Stephen was appointed to this role in September 2016. Previously, he had held senior management positions in Volvo Financial Services and the Volvo Group's North American commercial truck operations.

Stephen joined the Volvo Group as Vice President of Business Development at Volvo Financial Services in 2007, following sales positions at Cargill Leasing Corp. and Navistar. Since then he has held a variety of senior management positions

in the Volvo Group's North American commercial truck operations, including President of Mack Trucks, where he helped drive profitability and increase market share in core segments.

Stephen is based at Volvo CE's sales and production facility in Shippensburg, Pennsylvania, US. He holds a bachelor's degree in agricultural mechanization technology from the University of Georgia and an MBA from Wake Forest University, North Carolina.

Ends.

July 2017

For further information, please visit: <a href="https://www.volvoce.com/press">www.volvoce.com/press</a>
Or contact:

www.volvo.com

## **VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT**



**Tiffany Cheng** 

Director, External Communications Volvo Construction Equipment Tel: int +32 499 56 68 47

Email: tiffany.cheng@volvo.com

Brian O'Sullivan

SE10 London

Tel: int +44 77 333 50307

Email: brian.osullivan@se10.com

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, with its headquarters in Gothenburg, employs about 95,000 people, has production facilities in 18 countries and sells its products in more than 190 markets. In 2016 the Volvo Group's sales amounted to about SEK 302 billion (EUR31.9 bil). The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company. Volvo shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit <a href="http://www.volvogroup.com">http://www.volvogroup.mobi</a> if you are using your mobile phone.